
Member Affiliation Designation Phone No. Email Address Term Appointment Period

John Hansen Commissioner District 1 Community 863-860-8175 john@springerpeterson.com 547 Somerset Drive, Auburndale 33823 3 Years 3/1/15-02/28/18

Anthony Lawrence Commissioner District 2 Community 863-873-5357 spiritofwisdom53@yahoo.com 926 Wildflower Road, Davenport 33837 2 Years 3/1/15-02/28/17

Edwin Vetter Commissioner District 3 Community 863-701-3937 ibatpcs@gate.net 3110 Carelton Circle East, 
Lakeland, FL 33803
 3 Years 3/1/15-02/28/18

Charlotte Thomas                         Commissioner District 4 Community 863 646-7422 thomascharrenee@aol.com 2622 Verandah Vue Drive, Lakeland, FL 33812 2 Years 3/1/15-02/28/17

Rebecca Leng Commissioner District 5 Community 863-299-3633 rebecca.leng@tampalighthouse.org 206 Avenue D NW, Winter Haven 33881 3 Years 3/1/15-02/28/18

Wade Allen Polk County Transportation Staff 863-535-2275 wadeallen@polk-county.net 3000 Sheffield Road, Winter Haven 33880

Amy Gregory Polk County Transportation Staff 863-535-2303 amygregory@polk-county.net 3000 Sheffield Road, Winter Haven 33880

Joe Montoya Polk County Transportation Staff 863-535-2326 joemontoya@polk-county.net 3000 Sheffield Road, Winter Haven 33880

Bill Skelton Polk County Transportation Staff 863-534-6578 billskelton@polk-county.net 330 W. Church Street, Bartow 33830

Jean Parlow Polk Transportation Planning Org. Staff 863-534-6792 jeanparlow@polk-county.net 330 W. Church Street, Bartow 33830

Larry Hermes Polk County School Board Staff 863-534-5053 larry.hermes@polk-fl.net 1430 Hwy. 60 East, Bartow 33830

Sgt. Michael Bissett   Polk County Sherriff's Office Staff 863-297-1137 mbissett@polksheriff.org

Non-Member Liaison
Myra Glisson Polk County Transportation Liaison 863-535-2286 myraglisson@polk-county.net 3000 Sheffield Road, Winter Haven 33880
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